## **Appendix A**

## Fee changes will apply to all projects announced after August 31, 2019. Effective September 1, 2019, the following changes to the C3 fee structure will occur:

C3 Accredited Employer fee	\$2,000 annually
C3 Certified Staffing	\$2,000 annually
Agency/PEO	
C3 Project Participant fee	For the first C3 Project commencing construction after September
scale through 12/31/2021	1, 2019, the fee will be ¾% of the sum of all contracts held by that
	Specialty Contractor on the project.
	<ul> <li>Minimum fee of \$200 and a maximum fee of \$2,800.</li> </ul>
	For the second C3 Project commencing construction after September 1, 2019, the fee will be 1% of the sum of all contracts
	held by that Specialty Contractor on the project.
	Minimum fee of \$300 and a maximum fee of \$3,500.
	within 100 of \$600 and a maximum 100 of \$6,000.
	For all subsequent C3 Projects, the fee will be 1½% of the sum of
	all contracts held by that Specialty Contractor on each project.
	<ul> <li>Minimum fee of \$500 and a maximum fee of \$5,000.</li> </ul>
Craft Training consultation	Accredited Employers
services available for	Unlimited consultation and endorsement free of charge
C3 Accredited Employers	Project Participants
and Project Participants	One complimentary one-hour session
	<ul> <li>Subsequent consultation hours can be purchased for \$150</li> </ul>
	per hour*.
	*Must be paid by credit card in advance of service. Subject to a 3.5% processing fee

09/01/2019